# 501859568 03/20/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dennis Hill	03/20/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AAMP of America
Street Address:	13160 56th Court
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33760

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12698930

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (845)362-6111

 Phone:
 845 362 6100

Email: jweiss@weissarons.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Weiss & Arons LLP Address Line 1: 1540 Route 202

Address Line 2: Suite 8

Address Line 4: Pomona, NEW YORK 10970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Weiss

Total Attachments: 1

source=132-009\_Assignment\_As\_Filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0811 OP \$40.00 12

#### ADDENDUM TO ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AAMP of Florida, Inc. a Florida corporation having offices at 13160 56th Court, Clearwater, Florida, has maintained since at least September 15, 1992, a fictitious name, AAMP of America, 13160 56th Court, Clearwater, Florida, with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporation, Registration # G92259000082.

WHEREAS, AAMP of Florida, Inc. does business as and enters into contracts as AAMP of America,

WHEREAS, P.B. Clarke & Associates, a California corporation having had offices at 1340 S. Ritchey Street, Santa Ana, CA 92705, and AAMP of Florida, Inc. d/b/a/AAMP of America, 13160 56th Court, Clearwater, Florida, 33760, entered into an ASSIGNMENT agreement, executed on September 24, 2009 (hereinafter the "9/24/2009 ASSIGNMENT"),

WHEREAS, the 9/24/2009 ASSIGNMENT transferred the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications, and all continuations thereof, listed in Exhibit A thereto from ASSIGNOR, P.B. Clarke & Associates, to ASSIGNEE, AAMP of America, a Florida corporation having offices at 13160 56th Court, Clearwater, Florida,

WHEREAS, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/698,930 filed on February 2, 2010 is a continuation of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/173,449, now U.S. Patent No. 7,684,570, which is listed in Exhibit A.

THEREFORE, the parties to the 9/24/2009 ASSIGNMENT execute this ADDENDUM stating that AAMP of Florida, Inc., which does business as AAMP of America, is, was, and always has been assigned and the ASSIGNEE of said Patent and Patents applications, and all continuations thereof, reflected on attached Exhibit A to that ASSIGNMENT, including but not limited to U.S. Patent No. 12/698,930 filed on February 2, 2010.

Date: March 20, 2012

Date: March 20, 2012

RECORDED: 03/20/2012

Dennis Hill

Semo W. W

Vice President, AAMP of Florida, Inc., d/b/a AAMP of America

Dennis Hill

Vice President

P.B. Clarke & Associates, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0812